Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	3-2008 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Inited States Patent and Trademark Offi
RI	
1 199791 11001 00000	522659ments or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Western Investments Capital SA	Name: Probe Factory GmbH
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) August 12, 2008 V Assignment	Street Address: _Carl-Zeiss-Ring 19 City: _85737 Ismaning State:
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	tached? Yes No
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Pandiscio & Pandiscio, P.C.	· ·
-	involved: 1
Name: Pandiscio & Pandiscio, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title
Name: Pandiscio & Pandiscio, P.C. Internal Address: Scott R. Foster Street Address: 470 Totten Pond Road	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information
Name: Pandiscio & Pandiscio, P.C. Internal Address: Scott R. Foster	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title
Name: Pandiscio & Pandiscio, P.C. Internal Address: Scott R. Foster Street Address: 470 Totten Pond Road City: Waltham	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Name: Pandiscio & Pandiscio, P.C. Internal Address: Scott R. Foster Street Address: 470 Totten Pond Road City: Waltham State: MA Zip: 02451-1914	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 16-0221
Name: Pandiscio & Pandiscio, P.C. Internal Address: Scott R. Foster Street Address: 470 Totten Pond Road City: Waltham State: MA Zip: 02451-1914 Phone Number: (781) 290-0060	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 16-0221 Authorized Section 187 RNE 0000082 1006 3889
Name: Pandiscio & Pandiscio, P.C. Internal Address: Scott R. Foster Street Address: 470 Totten Pond Road City: Waltham State: MA Zip: 02451-1914 Phone Number: (781) 290-0060 Fax Number: (781) 290-4840	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 16-0221 Authorized Seferitaring RNE 08000882 18363889

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450



ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Western Investments Capital SA, a Luxembourg corporation having a principal place of business at 47 Boulevard Royal, L-1728 Luxembourg (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), is the full owner of the following United States Patent Application and the invention described and claimed therein:

SERIAL NO.

FILING DATE

TITLE

10/563,889

04/02/2007

MEASUREMENT SYSTEM

WHEREAS, Probe Factory GmbH, a German corporation having a principal place of business at Carl-Zeiss-Ring 19, 85737 Ismaning, Germany (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) has acquired from ASSIGNOR the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent application and the invention described and claimed therein; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has agreed to execute such additional instruments as may be necessary or desirable to confirm such acquisition of said patent application by ASSIGNEE;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, as well as for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to the said invention and patent application and all reissues and continuations thereof, including any and all patents and like rights of exclusion heretofore obtained in foreign countries with respect to said invention and the right to file for patents and like rights of exclusion in foreign countries with respect to said invention, together with all claims, if any, which may have arisen with respect thereto prior to the date of this instrument, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or like rights of exclusion of the United States and other countries foreign thereto are or may be respectively granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR if this assignment had not been made; and

STUR-43

PATENT REEL: 021480 FRAME: 0612 ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute such additional instruments as may be necessary or desirable to confirm the transfer of rights as herein contemplated and to permit said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to obtain and enforce patent protection on said invention in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer effective this 12 day of authorized., 2008.

WESTERN INVESTMENTS CAPITAL SA

Name: Matthijs Bogers

Title: Chief ∉xecutive Officer

2

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In Re Application:

Wolfgang Paes

Serial No.:

10/563,889

Filing Date:

04/02/2007

For:

MEASUREMENT SYSTEM

Group Art Unit:

2833

Examiner:

Sean Phillip Kayes

Attorney's Docket No.:

STUR-43

MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

Enclosed please find an assignment transferring all rights in the above-identified patent application from the assignor, Western Investments Capital SA, to Probe Factory GmbH.

Also enclosed is a check in the amount of \$40.00 to cover the cost of recording the Assignment.

Would you please record the enclosed Assignment and forward the Notice of Recordation to the below-signed attorney.

If any additional fees are required in connection with this matter, please charge the same to Deposit Account No. 16-0221.

Respectfully submitted

Scott R. Foster Reg. No. 20,570

Pandiscio & Pandiscio 470 Totten Pond Road Waltham, MA 02451-1914

Tel. (781) 290-0060

Mailing Certificate

RECORDED: 09/02/2008

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail, postage prepaid, in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner For Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on the date indicated below:

, 2008.

(date of deposit)

(signature) bawc:correspondence

assigntr.ltr

REEL: 021480 FRAME: 0614

PATENT